0 Pcs.         Date :
YG19200038
RoHS & Halogen Free & REACH Compliance.
SPECIFICATION  FOR  APPROVAL
Customer：：：： MEGASAN
Customer P/N:
Drawing No：：：：
Quantity：：：： 2019/02/11

5 Standard Testing Condition
In case of doubt
Temperature Ordinary Temperature(15 to 35℃)
Ordinary Humidity(25 to 85% RH)
20 to 30℃
Humidity 50 to 80 %RH
This specification applies to SMD Shielded Power Choke
Operating Temperature: －４０℃ ~ １２５℃(Including self - temperature rise)
Storage Temperature:
         Unless otherwise specified
BPSF00070745 Series Specification
6 Configuration and Dimensions:
7 Electrical Characteristics:
Inductance Test Freq. RDC Isat Irms Tolerance Marking
(uH ) (Ω) (A) (A)Max. (±%)
BPSF000707453R3□00 3.3 0.5V 1kHz 0.02±20% 2.5 2.3 20 3R3
BPSF000707454R7□00 4.7 0.5V 1kHz 0.03±20% 2 2.1 20 4R7
BPSF000707456R8□00 6.8 0.5V 1kHz 0.039±20% 1.7 1.74 20 6R8
BPSF00070745100□00 10 0.5V 1kHz 0.036±20% 1.3 1.78 20 100
BPSF00070745150□00 15 0.5V 1kHz 0.052±20% 1.1 1.53 20 150
BPSF00070745220□00 22 0.5V 1kHz 0.061±20% 0.9 1.34 20 220
BPSF00070745330□00 33 0.5V 1kHz 0.096±20% 0.82 1.09 20 330
BPSF00070745470□00 47 0.5V 1kHz 0.125±20% 0.75 0.92 20 470
BPSF00070745680□00 68 0.5V 1kHz 0.175±20% 0.6 0.77 20 680
BPSF00070745101□00 100 0.5V 1kHz 0.25±20% 0.5 0.65 20 101
BPSF00070745151□00 150 0.5V 1kHz 0.34±20% 0.4 0.55 20 151
BPSF00070745221□00 220 0.5V 1kHz 0.52±20% 0.33 0.45 20 221
BPSF00070745331□00 330 0.5V 1kHz 0.74±20% 0.25 0.37 20 331
BPSF00070745471□00 470 0.5V 1kHz 1.05±20% 0.22 0.31 20 471
BPSF00070745681□00 680 0.5V 1kHz 1.48±20% 0.2 0.27 20 681
BPSF00070745102□00 1000 0.5V 1kHz 2.28±20% 0.14 0.25 20 102
NOTE: □-tolerance M=±20%
1.Operating temperature range －４０℃ ~ １２５℃(Including self - temperature rise)
2.Isat for Inductance drop 10% from its value without current.
3.Irms for a 20℃ temperature rise from 25℃ ambient.